
170 FEES. 

FEES. 

CHAPTER 63. 
[ S. B. No. 41.) 

FEES FOR FILING CHATTEL MORTGAGES. 

AN.ACT Fixing the Fees to Be Charged for Filing, Receiving, [Renewing] 
and Releasing Chattel Mortgages. 

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota: 

_ · § 1. FEES. ] Registers of deeds shall be entitled to a 'fee of 
twenty-five cents and no more for filing a chattel mortgage, a 
fee of twenty-five cents and no more for filing a renewal of a chat­
tel mortgage, and shaU be entitled to receive no fee for releasing 
a chattel mortgage. 

§ 2. REPEAL. j All acts and parts of acts, in so far as incon­
sistent with the provisions of this act, are hereby repealed. 

Approved, March 6, 1893. 

CHAPTER 64. 
[ S. B. No. 78.) 

FEES FOR NATURALIZATION PAPERS. 

AN ACT to Amend Paragraph 40 of Chapter 68, Laws of 1891. 

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of N01·th Dakota: 

§ 1. AMENDMENT. ] That Paragraph 40 of Chapter 68 of the 
Laws of 1891, be amended to reaJ as follows: 

"For each day's attendance upon court, when actually in session, 
$5; Provided, That he shall not charge or receive any per diem 
when court is opened solely for the purpose of if:suing final na.tu­
raliz&tion papers; nor shall he receive. per diem or any portion 
thereof in connection wit.b issuing any such papers." 

Approved, March 6, 1893. 
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